

This is a resolution adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Yorktown at its meeting held on Tuesday, December 17, 2013.

WHEREAS, Supervisor Michael Grace, acting as Budget Officer, did on the 25<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2013 file his tentative budget with the Town Clerk and the Town Board for its review, and

WHEREAS, upon completion of its review and modification of the tentative budget, the Town Board filed its preliminary budget of the estimated revenues and expenditures for the fiscal year commencing January 1, 2014, and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was called and duly held on the 10<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2013, at the Town Hall, 363 Underhill Avenue, Yorktown Heights, NY at which time and place the Yorktown Town Board did meet and review such preliminary budget as compiled, and accepted public comment for or against any item contained therein, be it

RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of Yorktown does hereby adopt such preliminary budget and be it


FURTHER RESOLVED, that the said preliminary budget as adopted by this resolution be entered in detail in the minutes of the proceedings of this Town Board and it shall be known as the Annual Budget of the Town of Yorktown for the fiscal year beginning on the 1st day of January, 2014, and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the several sums estimated for expenditures in the same annual budget as adopted are hereby appropriated in the amounts for the purposes therein specified, and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the several sums therein estimated as anticipated revenues and the monies necessary to be raised by tax and assessments in addition thereto, to pay the expenses of conducting the business of the Town for the purposes contemplated by the Town Law and otherwise by law, shall be and become applicable in the amounts therein named for the purposes of meeting such appropriations.

FURTHER NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to Section 108 of the Town Law that the following are adopted yearly salaries of Town Officers of this Town, to wit:

Supervisor	\$ 115,458.00
Councilman (4)	\$ 18,628.00
Town Clerk	\$ 92,000.00
Superintendent of Highways	\$ 107,000.00
Town Justices (2)	\$ 30,868.00



Alice E. Roker, Town Clerk

Date: December 18, 2013

To: Town Board

cc: All Department Heads  
File